RESOLUTION

Authorizing
COLLECTION OF FEES FOR CERTAIN SERVICES RENDERED BY THE
NASSAU COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, Chapter 68-80, Senate Bill No. 379, amended Chapter 154, Florida Statutes, by adding Section 154.06, thereby making provisions for the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County to execute a resolution for the purpose hereinafter stated, now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of Nassau County, Fernandina Beach, Florida, in regular meeting assembled on the 24 day of January , 1972, that effective January 24 1972 the said Commissioners elect to begin collecting fees for services rendered by the public health nurses employed by the Nassau County Health Department, provided such services shall be rendered to patients receiving services from the Nassau County Home Health Services Association, Inc., between which the said Home Health Services and said Health Department have an Agreement. This Agreement has provisions for the payment of nursing services to be made quarterly to the said Health Department on a cost per visit basis.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Nassau County Health Department is authorized and directed to collect fees for nursing services as heretofore described, and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all funds collected hereunder shall be sent to the Division of Health payable to the Treasurer of the State of Florida, to the credit of the Nassau County Health Department. These funds are to be disbursed in the same manner as other Health Department funds are disbursed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a certified copy of the Resolution be submitted to the Nassau CountyHealth Department, Nassau County Home Health Services Association, Inc., and the Bureau of Local Health Services, Division of Health.

Witness:	Doolly	Signed:	Des	Homes	/
•	Ex-Officio Clerk		Chairman, of Nassau	Board of County	Commissioners

Date: January 24, 1972